

SCHEDULE

Consequential Amendments

Criminal Justice Act 2003(1)

- 106.** In Schedule 8 (breach, revocation or amendment of community orders)—
- (a) in paragraph 1, for “petty sessions area” (in both places) substitute “local justice area”;
 - (b) in paragraph 7(2) and (3)(b), for “acting for the petty sessions area” substitute “acting in the local justice area”;
 - (c) in paragraph 13(7)(b), for “acting for the petty sessions area” substitute “acting in the local justice area”;
 - (d) in paragraph 16(1) (in both places), (2), (3) and (4), for “petty sessions area” substitute “local justice area” and in paragraph 16(5)(c) for “acting for the petty sessions area” substitute “acting in the local justice area”;
 - (e) in paragraph 25(2), for “petty sessions area” substitute “local justice area”; and
 - (f) in paragraph 27—
 - (i) in subparagraph (1)(b), for “petty sessions area” substitute “local justice area” and for “for that area” (in the second place) substitute “in that area”;
 - (ii) in subparagraph (2), for “acting for a different area” substitute “acting in a different area” and for “acting for that area” substitute “acting in that area”; and
 - (iii) in subparagraph (3), for “justices' chief executive” substitute “designated officer”.